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ALABAMA 
 
Emery Tschetter 
Director, Communications & Marketing 
Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
Auburn University 
Duncan 113 
Auburn University, AL 36879 
Phone: 334-844-5690 
Emery@Auburn.edu 
 

Wendi Williams  
Extension Communications Specialist 
Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
Alabama Agricultural and Mechanical University 
119 Dawson Building 
PO Box 967 
Normal, AL 35762 
Phone: 256-372-4953 
williw1@aces.edu 

ARKANSAS 

Debbie Archer 
Communications Section Leader 
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 
1200 N. University Drive, MS 4966 
Pine Bluff, AR  71601 
Phone:  870-575-8546 
Fax:  870-575-4679 
archerd@uapb.edu  

 
 
 

 Mary Hightower 
Director – Communications Services 
University of Arkansas System  
Division of Agriculture 
University of Arkansas 
2301 South University Avenue 
Little Rock, AR 72203 
Phone: 501-671-2128 
Fax: 501-671-2121 
mhightower@uaex.edu 

FLORIDA 
 
Ruth Borger  
Assistant Vice President 
University of Florida – IFAS Communications 
P.O. Box 110810 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone:  352-392-2411, ext 293 
Fax:  352-392-7902 
rborger@ufl.edu 
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GEORGIA

ChaNae Bradley 
1890 PLC Representative  
Senior Communications Specialist 
College of Agriculture 
Fort Valley State University 
1005 State University Dr. 
Fort Valley, GA  31030 
Phone:  478-825-6345 
Fax: 478-825-6988 
bradleyc@fvsu.edu  
 
Laura Costa 
Marketing Manager 
University of Georgia 
SREF Warnell UGA 
180 E. Green St 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone: 832-248-1660 
lcosta@sref.info  

 
Faith Peppers 
Director of Public Affairs 
University of Georgia 
Senior Public Service Associate 
202A Lumpkin House 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  770-640-4840 
pepper@uga.edu 
 

Brent Peterson 
Director of Communications and Media 
University of Georgia 
SREF UGA Warnell 
180 E. Green St 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone: 706-542-7813 
bpeterson@sref.info  

 
Angela Rowell 
Director, Office of Communications and Creative 
Services 
University of Georgia 
College of Ag. & Environmental Sciences 
127 Hoke Smith Building 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  706-542-6190 
arowell@uga.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

KENTUCKY 
 
Hayley Pierce 
Associate for Strategic Communications 
University of Kentucky 
810 Barret Ave. 
Louisville, KY 40204 
Phone:  502-569-2344 
Hayley.pierce@uky.edu   

 
Dennis Thomas 
Production Coordinator 
Cooperative Extension Building,  
Room 128 
Kentucky State University 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Phone: 502-597-6800 
Dennis.thomas@kysu.edu  
 

Wyvette Williams 
Graphic/Web Designer 
College of Agriculture, Food Science, and 
Sustainable Systems 
Kentucky State University 
400 East Main Street 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone:  502-597-6956 
Wyvette.williams@kysu.edu 
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LOUSIANA  
 
Frankie Gould 
Director of Communications 
Louisiana State University AgCenter 
141 Knapp Hall 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
Phone:  225-578-5679 
Fax:  225-578-4524 
fgould@agcenter.lsu.edu  
 

MARYLAND  
 
Suzanne Street 
Agriculture Communications Specialist 
University of Maryland Eastern Shore  
2133 Richard A Henson Center 
Princess Anne, MD  21853  
Phone: 410-651-6084 
Fax: 410-651-6207 
sstreet@umes.edu  
 
MISSISSIPPI 
 
Freda M. Lawrence 
Director of Media & Communications 
Alcorn State University 
1000 ASU Drive #690 
Lorman, MS  39096 
Phone:  601-877-2306 
fmlawrence@alcorn.edu 
 
 

Elizabeth Gregory North 
1862 PLC Representative 
Head, Ag Communications 
Mississippi State University 
Box 9625 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 
Phone: 662-325-1716 
Fax: 662-325-1710 
Elizabeth.north@msstate.edu  

 
NORTH CAROLINA 
 
Richard Campbell 
Chief Communications Officer 
NC State University 
College of Ag. And Life Sciences 
Campus Box 7603 
3120 Faucette Drive 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone: 919-513-3128 
rtcampbe@ncsu.edu   

 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Cathy Gant Hill 
Director of Agricultural Communications 
North Carolina A&T State University 
1601 E. Market Street 
B21 C.H. Moore Building 
Greensboro, NC  27411 
Phone:  336-285-4723 
Fax:  336-334-7429 
chill@ncat.edu  
 
Justin Moore 
Director of Marketing and Communications 
North Carolina Cooperative Extension Service 
Campus Box 7602 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone: 919-515-1371 
Fax: 919-515-3135 
tjmoore@ncsu.edu 
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OKLAHOMA 
 
 Courtney Jordan 
Agricultural Communications Specialist 
Langston University 
100 Success Avenue 
Langston, OK  73027 
Phone: 405-466-6122 
Fax: 405-466-9943 
cpjordan@langston.edu  
 

Lyndall Stout 
Director, Agricultural Communications Services 
Oklahoma State University 
141 Agriculture North 
Stillwater, OK  74078 
Phone:  405-744-4061 
Fax:  405-744-5739 
lyndall.stout@okstate.edu 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
Jonathan Veit  
Public Information Coordinator, SAFES 
Clemson University 
132 Lehotsky Hall 
Clemson, SC  29634 
Phone:  864-656-6463 
veit@clemson.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TENNESSEE 
 
Lisa Stearns 
Vice Chancellor, Marketing and Communications 
University of Tennessee Institute of Agriculture 
104 Morgan Hall 
2521 Morgan Circle Drive 
Knoxville, TN  37996-4507 
Phone: 865-974-7368 
LStearns@tennessee.edu

 
TEXAS
  
Lara Burhenn 
Communications and Marketing Manager 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
600 John Kimbrough Blvd, Suite 509 
7107 TAMU 
College Station, TX  77843 
Phone: 979-862-3932 
lara.burhenn@ag.tamu.edu   
 
Suzanne Deatherage 
Assistant Agency Director  
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
600 John Kimbrough Blvd. Suite 518 
7101 TAMU 
College Station, TX 77843-7101 
Phone: 979-845-7808 
Fax:  979-845-9542 
suzanne.deatherage@ag.tamu.edu  
 
 

 
Maurice Perkins 
Media & Publications Coordinator 
Prairie View A&M University 
College of Agriculture and Human Sciences 
P.O. Box 519 
Mail Stop 2001 
Prairie View, TX  77446 
Phone: 936-261-5116 
maperkins@pvamu.edu  
 
LaRachelle Smith 
Director of Marketing, Communications &IT 
Prairie View A&M University 
College of Agriculture and Human Sciences 
P.O. Box 519 
Mail Stop 2001 
Prairie View, TX  77446 
Phone:  936-261-5150 
Fax:  936-261-5141 
lssmith@pvamu.edu 
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VIRGINIA
 
Lesha Berkel 
Marketing and Communications 
College of Agriculture & Cooperative Extension 
Virginia State University 
PO Box 9081 
Virginia State, VA  23806 
Phone: 804-524-2788 
lberkel@vsu.edu  
  
Lori Greiner –Vice Chair  
Communications Manager 
Virginia Cooperative Extension  
Virginia Tech  
138 Smyth Hall (0904) 
185 Aq Quad Lane 
Blacksburg, VA 24061 
Phone:  540-231-5863 
Fax:  540-231-4163 
lgreiner@vt.edu 

 
Michelle Olgers –Chair  
Director of Marketing and Communications 
Virginia State University 
P.O. Box 9081 
Petersburg, VA  23806 
Phone:  804-524-6964 
Fax:  804-524-5967 
molgers@vsu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
WEST VIRGINIA 
 
Matt Browning 
Director of Communications 
West Virginia State University Douglass Land-
Grant Institute 
Box 1000 
107 Ferrell Hall 
Institute, WV  25112 
Phone:  304-204-4002 
Fax:  304-766-4296 
Mbrowning1@wvstateu.edu 

Stacy Herrick – Secretary  
Communications Specialist 
West Virginia State University 
Douglass Land-Grant Institute 
107 Ferrell Hall 
Box 1000 
Institute, WV  25112 
Phone: 304-204-4008 
Fax: 304-766-4296 
Sherrick1@wvstateu.edu  

 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISORS 
 
Tom Dobbins – 1862 Advisor 
Professor and Director 
Clemson University  
Cooperative Extension Service 
103 Barre Hall 
Clemson, SC  29634 
Phone: 864-656-3382 
tdbbns@clemson.edu  

L. Washington Lyons – 1890 Advisor 
Executive Administrator 
Association of Extension Administrators 
P.O.  Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  27420 
Phone:  336-340-6465 
Fax:  336-334-7432 
lwlyons@ncat.edu 
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EX OFFICIO   
 
Ron Brown 
Executive Director 
Mississippi State University 
Box 9656 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-0644 
Fax:  662-325-8915 
Rab2@msstate.edu  

 

 Terry Meisenbach 
Communications & Marketing Leader 
14 Park Mirage Lane 
Rancho Mirage, CA  92270 
Phone:  760-328-8260 
Fax: 760-832-9242 
terry.meisenbach@extension.org 
 

SRDC STAFF 
 
Katherine Spiering  
Extension Associate I  
Southern Rural Development Center 
Mississippi State University 
156 Lloyd Ricks Watson Building 
955 Tracy Drive 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 
Phone: 662-325-1770 
kes434@msstate.edu 
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